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Subject (िवषय):-Intimation of Earning/ Investors Conference Call to Discuss Q3            

FY 2024-25 Unaudited Financial Result 

Sir, 

This is to inform that an Investors Conference /Earnings Call is scheduled to be held on February 
13, 2025 (Thursday) at 11:00 AM (IST) at the Registered Office of the Company i.e. NBCC 
Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New Delhi — 110003 to discuss the unaudited financial results for the 
quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024. 

Further, please find enclosed herewith the Conference call invitation hosted by ICICI Securities 
at Annexure-I 

The aforesaid information is also disclosed on the website of the company 
https://www.nbccindia.in/webEnglish/announcementNotices 

Note: Time & Date is subject to change. Changes may happen due to exigencies on the part 
of the Company. 

This is for your information and record.  
 
Thanking you 

Yours Sincerely 
 For NBCC (India) Limited 

Deepti Gambhir  
Company Secretary  

F-4984 
 

Encl: As above 



 

is pleased to invite you to the 

Q3FY25 Results Conference Call 

Of 

 

NBCC India Limited 

Represented by 
\ 

Shri K.P Mahadeva Swamy, Chairman-Cum-Managing Director 

Shri Saleem Ahmad, Director (Projects) 

Dr. Suman Kumar, Director (Commercial) 

Shri Anjeev Kumar Jain, Director (Finance) 

Shri M B Singhal, Executive Director (Finance) 

Shri Balkishan Singla, Investor Relations 

on 

Thursday, February 13, 2025 

at 11:00 hrs India Time 

Diamond Pass registration link: 

Copy this URL in your browser: Link 

 
https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=7244461&li 

nkSecurityString=32a77ddc63 

 
Call Co-ordinator 

Mr. Jaideep Goswami, Head of Equities: Email: Jaideep.goswami@icicisecurities.com 

Mr. Mohit Kumar: Phone: +91 22 6807 7419; Email: kumar.mohit@icicisecurities.com 

 
For any clarification, please contact: 

Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 9871116926, e-mail: seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com 

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: rushad.kapadia@icicisecurities.com 

Ms. Minali Ginwala: Phone: +91 22 6807 7454, e-mail: minali.ginwala@icicisecurities.com 

 
NBCC Investor Relations: 

Mr. Balkishan Singla (Investor Relations Officer) 
Phone: +91 11 43591555; e-mail: Investors@nbccindia.com 
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